10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position
Dep Dir lll

Manager Vi

Dept Head Il

Dep Dir lll

Manager V

Manager IV

Dept Head |

Dept Head |

Manager llI

Manager |

Dep Dir lll

Manager |

Contract Compliance Officer Il

Manager |

Manager |

Project Manager 1

Manager |

Project Manager 1

Other Positions Held City

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Department

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Total Wages

$199,730

$188,325

$183,523

$178,233

$170,550

$170,123

$167,267

$162,666

$161,697

$152,766

$150,189

$145,292

$145,064

$140,525

$140,525

$139,165

$138,939

$136,386



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Dept Head llI

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Pr Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Manager |

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Manager |

Public Relations Mgr

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$135,865

$135,236

$134,580

$133,182

$131,895

$130,904

$130,592

$127,949

$126,780

$126,534

$125,892

$125,892

$125,892

$125,892

$118,866

$118,118

$116,806

$116,596



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Senior Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Employment & Training Spec 5

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Accountant Ill

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$114,416

$113,614

$112,816

$112,816

$112,596

$112,530

$111,804

$111,665

$111,048

$110,331

$109,582

$109,582

$109,582

$108,556

$108,216

$107,534

$106,154

$106,154



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 5

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$106,154

$106,154

$106,154

$106,154

$106,154

$106,154

$106,154

$105,250

$104,015

$103,363

$103,224

$102,294

$101,556

$99,579

$98,608

$97,746

$97,706

$97,706



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 5

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Community Development Spec

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Accountant Il

Employment & Training Spec 3

Community Development Spec

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Executive Secretary 3

Accountant Il

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$96,818

$96,810

$94,838

$94,787

$94,010

$93,304

$93,124

$93,106

$92,944

$91,702

$91,637

$90,531

$89,702

$89,305

$88,508

$87,352

$85,100

$84,189



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Manager |

Employment & Training Spec 3

Administrative Analyst

Community Development Spec

Junior Management Assistant

Employment & Training Spec 3

Community Development Spec

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Community Development Spec

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$83,059

$82,995

$80,708

$79,239

$78,470

$77,797

$77,782

$77,422

$76,654

$76,184



