	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Dep Dir III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$199,730
2.	Manager Vi		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$188,325
3.	Dept Head III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$183,523
4.	Dep Dir III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$178,233
5.	Manager V		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$170,550
6.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$170,123
7.	Dept Head I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$167,267
8.	Dept Head I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$162,666
9.	Manager III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$161,697
10.	Manager I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$152,766
11.	Dep Dir III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$150,189
12.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$145,292
13.	Contract Compliance Officer II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$145,064
14.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$140,525
15.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$140,525
16.	Project Manager 1		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$139,165
17.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$138,939
18.	Project Manager 1		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$136,386

19.	Dept Head III	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$135,865
20.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$135,236
21.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$134,580
22.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$133,182
23.	Manager II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$131,895
24.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$130,904
25.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$130,592
26.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$127,949
27.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,780
28.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,534
29.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$125,892
30.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$125,892
31.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$125,892
32.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$125,892
33.	Manager II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$118,866
34.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$118,118
35.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$116,806
36.	Public Relations Mgr	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$116,596

37.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$114,416
38.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$113,614
39.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$112,816
40.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$112,816
41.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$112,596
42.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$112,530
43.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$111,804
44.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$111,665
45.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$111,048
46.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$110,331
47.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,582
48.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,582
49.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,582
50.	Accountant III	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$108,556
51.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$108,216
52.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$107,534
53.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
54.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154

55.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
56.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
57.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
58.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
59.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
60.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
61.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,154
62.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$105,250
63.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$104,015
64.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,363
65.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,224
66.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$102,294
67.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$101,556
68.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$99,579
69.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$98,608
70.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$97,746
71.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$97,706
72.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$97,706

73.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$96,818
74.	Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$96,810
75.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$94,838
76.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$94,787
77.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$94,010
78.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,304
79.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,124
80.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,106
81.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$92,944
82.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$91,702
83.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$91,637
84.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$90,531
85.	Accountant II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$89,702
86.	Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$89,305
87.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$88,508
88.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$87,352
89.	Executive Secretary 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$85,100
90.	Accountant III	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$84,189

91.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$83,059
92.	Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$82,995
93.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$80,708
94.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$79,239
95.	Junior Management Assistant	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$78,470
96.	Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$77,797
97.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$77,782
98.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$77,422
99.	Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$76,654
100.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$76,184